VQZ1000V-TF2Z519EN
Page 1 of 3
Instruction Manual
5 Port solenoid valve
VQZ1000/2000/3000-1
The intended use of this valve is to control the movement of an actuator.
1 Safety Instructions
These safety instructions are intended to prevent hazardous situations

though 2(B) port can be either plugged or unplugged.
Figure 10.
4 How to Order
4.1 Standard products
Refer to catalogue for ‘How to Order’.
4.2 Special products
Refer to drawings for ‘How to Order’ of special products.
5 Outline Dimensions
Refer to catalogue for outline dimensions.
6 Maintenance
6.1 General maintenance
 Caution
• Not following proper maintenance procedures could cause the product
to malfunction and lead to equipment damage.
• If handled improperly, compressed air can be dangerous.
• Maintenance of pneumatic systems should be performed only by
qualified personnel.
• Before performing maintenance, turn off the power supply and be sure
to cut off the supply pressure. Confirm that the air is released to
atmosphere.
• After installation and maintenance, apply operating pressure and
power to the equipment and perform appropriate functional and
leakage tests to make sure the equipment is installed correctly.
• If any electrical connections are disturbed during maintenance, ensure
they are reconnected correctly and safety checks are carried out as
required to ensure continued compliance with applicable national
regulations.
• Do not make any modification to the product.
• Do not disassemble the product, unless required by installation or
maintenance instructions.
• When the 3-position closed centre type is in its rest position, air can be
trapped between the valve and the cylinder. Exhaust this air pressure
before removing piping or performing any maintenance.
• When the equipment is operated after remounting or replacement, first
confirm that measures are in place to prevent lurching of actuators,
etc. Then, confirm that the equipment is operating normally.
• Operate the valve at least once every 30 days.
Cover
Groove
Pin
Cover
Groove
Pin
Lever
DC polarity indication
Socket
Part no. DXT170-71-1
Lead wire Connector
Hook
Socket
(DXT170-71-1)
Hook
Insulation
Core wire
(0.2 to 0.33 mm2
Max. cover diameter: Ø1.7mm)
Lead wire
Crimping area
Socket Connector
Lead wire
Hook
Ground nut
(Tightening torque
1.65 to 2.5 N∙m)
 Washer
Grommet
(Rubber)
(Rating symbol)
Refer to the catalogue.
 (Tightening torque   Terminal screw
0.2 to 0.25 N∙m)       (3 locations)
Set screw
(Tightening torque